



Invitation for Sponsorship & Support

March 1, 2024

Board Members
Anita Sherley
Jay Sherley
Pam Charlton
Kay Pace
Erin Good
Carrie Miller
John Citi
Michele Faure

Emeritus Members Susan Hughes Mike Hughes

Executive Director
Christine Roberts

Cowboy Ball Committee

Life Houses Inc is excited to announce this year's Cowboy Ball will be May 17th! This year Life Houses is celebrating 15 years of providing a safe living environment for young adults designed to foster emotional, social, and spiritual growth! Through the years, more than 200 young adults have been impacted by our support. The growth and successes we experienced in 2023, have lit a fire under us to expand our mission to help even more young adults, especially those with needs greater than we can serve at this time. To make our dreams and those of young adults a reality, we need your support.

The Cowboy Ball is our premier fundraising event of the year. Last year nearly 400 attendees enjoyed the evening and supported us in countless ways. Sponsorships are pivotal to making the event successful and engaging for our community. That is why we are reaching out to you today. We are inviting community businesses and individuals to partner with us as sponsors of the Cowboy Ball.

The attached pages provide details regarding a variety of sponsorship levels. If interested, we would also be delighted to tailor a sponsorship package that aligns with your philanthropic goals and maximizes your impact. The evening will include dinner, silent and live auctions, and dancing to live music performed by Ten Years Gone. To this end, we also welcome auction donation items and in-kind support. If you have any questions or would like to be a valued sponsor, please reach out to

Christine Roberts at <u>lifehousesinc@gmail.com</u> or 406-800-1210 Susan Hughes at <u>susan@mt.net</u> or 406-439-1300

We hope you accept our invitation to be part of the success of the Cowboy Ball and invest in the future of young adults in our community.

Sincerely,

Christine y Roberts

Christine Roberts, PhD, MBA Executive Director





Cowboy Ball Sponsorship Levels

Title Sponsor – \$5,000

- Logo displayed on Life Houses website for a full year.
- \$1,200 toward scholarships supporting young adults pursuing higher education scholarship criteria may be determined by your organization.
- Verbal recognition during event.
- Logo displayed in all digital and printed materials for the year and event, including enewsletters, and event program and poster.
- Logo on event website.
- Recognition on Life Houses social media platforms.
- Two tables at event (16 total guests) up front, center stage; includes dinner and 2 drink tickets per person.

Stetson Sponsor - \$2,000

- Verbal recognition during event.
- \$500 toward scholarships supporting young adults pursuing higher education criteria may be determined by your organization.
- Logo displayed in all digital and printed material for the event (i.e. event program and poster).
- Logo on event website.
- Recognition on Life Houses' social media platforms.
- 1 table at event (seats 8); includes dinner and 2 drink tickets per person.

Branding Iron Sponsor – \$1,200

- Logo displayed in all digital and printed material for the event (i.e. event program and poster).
- Logo on the event website.
- Recognition on Life Houses social media platforms.
- 1 table at event (seats 8); includes dinner and 1 drink ticket per person.

Horseshoe Sponsor – \$600

- Name recognition in event program.
- 1 table (8 seats), includes dinner

^{* *} To tailor a sponsorship that aligns with your philanthropic goals and maximizes your impact, reach out to us at lifehousesinc@gmail.com or call 406-800-1210.



2024 Sponsor Form



Sponsor Information:

Sponsor Name:			Business Sponsor? Yes or No
Contact Pe	rson:		
Phone:		Email:	
Mailing Ad	dress:		
City:			_ State: Zip:
	ship Level:		
Title Sponsor (\$5,000)			oo) Branding Iron Sponsor (\$1,200)
Horseshoe Sponsor (\$600) Additional Individual Tickets (\$75 each) Donation		ickets (\$75 each) Donation	
Total \$ Sending Payment (payable to Life Houses) Invoice Me			
Guest #	First Name	Last Name	Email*
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			

*Guest email allows us to provide information and updates about the Cowboy Ball directly to your guests saving you time in making sure they have the most up-to-date information. This also helps us contact guests after the event, if needed (i.e. auction winnings). Guest contact information will be used ONLY for the Cowboy Ball, and ONLY if needed.

This form can be mailed to: Life Houses | P.O. Box 758 | Helena, MT 59624 OR emailed to: lifehousesinc@gmail.com